
FROM-vic033306@australiansuper.com TO:01300136638 2016/01/27 16:0.31 #1917 P.001/003

Compmy NI,11,/Sch,mo

ACN ARSN

Fornl 604
C.I.Ii.il. A 1111

I*000 1718

Nolice of change of In.restB of substan al holder

3P Learning Ltd

ACN 103 827 836

1. Detalls of St*,Imth Hold,r (1)

Name

ACEWARSN (If applicable)

n///uad////Ah//////th
...b#m
n........0.....4/

8BIWIIMII"d*d

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd
006 457 987

1 Privlous -,d prelent vo¢Ing p=w

15 / 01
21 / 11
21 / 11

/ 2014
/ 2014
/ 2014

004 pige 1 & 15.kil, 2001

11 W laillsllfWbdldldbih-li ,s lll¥,-gl hlllblilll l  Illl,rmmoc (2)lil/oll he,/ 0)
.....0*.M-,us./4.0....0/W#/01".c= ,U//4-mloat.2

08,001,-III 01

ORDINARY

1 Chang= In reliv=,1 1„torel

8,432,594
8/'Wp=M

6.25

N...
Pm..

10,010,422 7.43%

PIRNmsollend-,b ormilhhi-=ctaili,Inll,Iialhmel,Il hol,Irsmm Ill-g mal*ofN=,Ii,Wordim,Izil»
m lahl. *md...•dil'll. Ild'"*Ime•.I':.9.1,11'.-'IRE..1

0.01411*

REFER ATTACHED

4* PI=Int rellvilt Intlrism

-4 Calllldlllilll
...Imil'll•di//m

Pililiglitilbll hWHI ©fl Il,Ii// Imid, li <IW Im i s-lidilI=lull =;

1*-4 Il'-11

Rustraliansuper
Pty Ltd

lidd.1

JPMorgan
Noainees

=r
JPMorgan Shareholder
Naminees

Australia Lid Australia
Ltd

a... p.'48-8

Ii-4 *Ildld

.//Und

M. 0 P.Imiswi.
rts-of

ORD 10,010,422
10,010,412



FROM-vic033306@australiansuper.com TO:01300136638 2016/01/27 16:4 39#1917 P.002/003

004 Fll 2 12 15 MI ZOI

1 Clungl in mlod/on
11////41» "I=///// 01 "//bl/"//4"/'//4'/Ad//-=/  /1,*e•. //bhh,al on/vo*l
h ,Il hlicoili,V3:Imillmiek,Iat

Ir•.004(If*01-)
N/A

11/"I".4...............E

mgnit,0.

..ill.

Australianguper Pty Ltd Level 33, 50 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000

,1,1 h,M

SHAN

D.I"#MON'

99.1, Sc:;or Analyn

271 01/2014

M Illmiiania.d. illil ldnill ilofIll/IMMI*Wal/Wili:Milh - Ii,Il,Ul,0,„Ii,MI<,lialm
l#WIDI41•Im*IMIMImilllimIONbi Im,IIIK  O a,IVKFI.mImIIIIIIW IWI/, blylqhlililg
le'"d.Ibm......B/.4.'ll.'am.IN"/.1./Ble, I.1....4.....im.......#.0  ,1 .#61'.

I Uihdilillon of' loc  *IdIiloiNCO *Nimmt.

0) 1111»** /Whn' th/¢*M/l':11710MdIC *=/201,

M  .4.Id...9./. --......I..1

m -I.*..,A.4.2•1.....F.........41(n

I '¥/I '..81'*--m--14'*.-9.-MI- 00'Mi "/=b Ilvi/48-0.I
..."...ca.............4./all./41..=10."U .0=1...0/.IaKI./5
#N.K./ =mmpl.bul/ -1...m ..........4...U--*Il

I ....0. 51•..0--cm.-14'-N--*..4,mms-1.1-I
 1//*-IM..t *.4//0--SNID h..0-*4 

8.......1..'llith./.,1.0 ....2.,

(7) 0  0..lil,0,11.  m'llid.40*b'.All..,=lo ,Nlm¥,.01"Im"'Il"'Mill.'ll'll'll/*UM'lla...
..........."10./.8.In I.U.....Imml.................Mile:-I.F .*...
M-MVI'll/00.mi---I./.hilla ;.4-/1.......I./=*..

0} Ihi  *0*Ibli »lodll,Illl• *Oll/10„f illlll,Il***Illhcllalm Ow:D'ini,I„f



FROM-vic033306@australiansuper.com TO:01300136638 2016/01/27 16:4 49#1917 P.003/003

3P LEARNING LTD
Trade Descrlptior Trade Date Security Name Security Code Units
CONVER
CONVER
OS-PUR
SPUR
OS-PUR
SPUR
05-PUR
OS-PUR
SPUR
OS-PUR
05-PUR
OS-PUR
05-PUR
SPUR
05-PUR
OS"PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
05-PUR

18/08/2014 3P LEARNING LTD 801WN52
18/08/2014 3P LEARNING LTD BQ1WN52
16/10/20143P LEARNING LTD BalWN52
17/10/2014 SP LEARNING LTD BallWN52
20/10/2014 3P LEARNING LTD BalWN52
22/10/2014 3P LEARNING LTD BQ1WN52
27/10/2014 3P LEARNING LTD BalWN52
29/10/20143P LEARNING LTD BalWN52
30/10/20143P LEARNING LTD BQ1WN52
3/11/2014 3P LEARNING LTD 801WN52
4/11/20143P LEARNING LTD BalWN52
5/11/2014 SP LEARNING LTD BalWN52
6/11/2014 aP LEARNING LTD BQ1WN52
7/11/2014 3P LEARNING LTD BalWN52

12/11/2014 3P LEARNING LTD 8(11WN52
14/11 014 3P LEARNING LTD BQ1WN52
17/11/2014 3P LEARNING LTD BalWN52
19/11/2014 3P LEARNING LTD BCUWN52
23/12/2014 3P LEARNING LTD BalWN52
15/01/2015 3P LEARNING LTD 8(11 452

3425854
3105329
73983

182983
66973
105408
40158
53707
14521
44761

256972
44763

411155

Price
0

0

2.35
2.35

2.362
2,3

2 3498
235
2.39

2.3699
2.4943
2.4799

2.4
913 2.378795

235911
367634

1569
241986
115755

1220087

235
2.36
2.36
2.4

2.09
2.25


