604

## Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Company Name/Scheme 3P Learning Ltd

ACN/ARSN ACN 103 827 836

### 1. Details of Substantial Holder (1)

Name AustralianSuper Pty Ltd
ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 006 457 987

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on 1.5 / 0.1 / 2014The previous notice was given to the company on 2.1 / 1.1 / 2014The previous notice was dated 2.1 / 1.1 / 2014

#### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice		
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	
ORDINARY	8,432,594	6.25	10,010,422	7.43%	
1,000,000	4.11.200.000				

### 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
REFER ATTACHED		ALAAA AA WAXAA AA			

#### 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder(8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	Nominees	Shareholder	ORD 10,010,422	10,010,422

#### 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	Level 33, 50 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000
- MWONWETT - 10	

## Signature

print name 🗐 🐔

CH SHA

capacity Senior Analyst

sign here

A.

date 27/ 01/2014

#### **DIRECTIONS**

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, becom'e entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details. If appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

## **3P LEARNING LTD**

Trade Description	Trade Date	Security Name	Security Code	Units	Price
CONVER	18/08/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	3425854	0
CONVER	18/08/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	3105329	0
OS-PUR	16/10/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	73983	2.35
OS-PUR	17/10/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	182983	2.35
Q\$-PUR	20/10/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	66973	2.362
OS-PUR	22/10/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	105408	2.3
OS-PUR	27/10/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	40158	2.3498
Q\$-PUŘ	29/10/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	53707	2.35
OS-PUR	30/10/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	14521	2.39
OS-PUR	3/11/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	44761	2.3699
OS-PUR	4/11/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	256972	2.4943
OS-PUR	5/11/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	44763	2.4799
OS-PUR	6/11/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	411155	2.4
OS-PUR	7/11/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	913	2.378795
OS-PUR	12/11/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	235911	2.35
OS-PUR	14/11/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	367634	2.36
Q\$-PUR	17/11/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	1569	2.36
OS-PUR	19/11/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	241986	2.4
OS-PUR	23/12/2014	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	115755	2.09
QS-PUR	15/01/2015	3P LEARNING LTD	BQ1WN52	1220087	2.25